FLYNN TOWNSHIP

FLYNN NATURE CENTER (HUNTING & FISHING)

ORDINANCE # 09-1

An ordinance to provide for the safe hunting and fishing on any part of the Nature Center property.

THE TOWNSHIP OF FLYNN ORDAINS:

SECTION I PURPOSE

The Flynn Township Board shall be responsible for the general care, management, preservation, operation and regulation of the "Nature Center". This ordinance will set the guidelines for hunting & fishing on the named property.

SECTION II FISHING & TRAPPING

Fishing & Trapping are allowed in the nature center. All State fishing & trapping regulations will be followed as to license, dates, species, size and number.

SECTION III HUNTING

Hunting (including water foul) will be allowed in the months of October, November and December only. All State hunting regulations will be followed as to dates, species and numbers.

SECTION IV MANAGEMENT

The Flynn Township Board will determine who and how many will be allowed to hunt and fish on the "Nature Center". This will be made known to the public verbally, with signs, and/or the media.

SECTION V ENFORCEMENT

Violations of any regulation will be prosecuted to the extent of the law. Recurring violations by one individual will result in that individual being prohibited of the use of the "Nature Center".

This Nature Center is for the enjoyment of individuals. It is a **must** to follow all rules and regulations to keep the preservation of this property.